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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC 56-156 date.: 6/17/68

from : SA RICHARD BUCARO

subject: KENSALT

The names Ellen Crude: appear in the subject's

notebook and are unident: . These names appear in the

same genefal area as does the name Peggy Osterkamp and may also

be associated with the period of subject's employmment on the 

horse farm, .

LEAD AT CORONA, CALIF,

’ Contact LAURA JERAUS of Granja Vista Del Rio Farms

to determine if the irames Ellen Cruder and Kallellen are 

known to her. (It is noted that SA BLANTON has contacted

KRAUS previously)

Also, the name Pinecraft Restaurant appears,

subject's notebook, as well as Frank Do

' Pinecraft Restaurant is in Corona and

a, Sol Sanjuanino 
*• * Zjak-gtojWtantgTeWi'.......... ....

t was noted that Donaruma's

wife, first name, unknown, worked there in 1966

LEAD AT CORONA, CALIFORNIA

Make inquiry at Pinecraft Re

and display his photo for all inf

RB (3)

LOS

aurant re subject

SEARCH® ^UtU***.

SERlN-lZtD---------
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :. SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

from :• SA PAUL CHAMBERLAIN, JR.

subject: KENSALT

•date: 6/18/68

/ On 6/5/68, HUMPHREY OTTO CORDE^an^ENRIQUE 
RABAGOvoluntari ly appealed at' tHS LdS ^^e'le s Office 
’of the FBI and furnished signed statements concerning 
conversations they had with SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN at the 
Ambassador Hotel on the evening, of 6/4/68.

• In addition to making statements derogatory to 
Senator ROBERT KENNEDY, SIRHAN allegedly told the above 
individuals of an incident involving himself and some 
unknown female ’'hostess” at the RAFFERTY for Senator Room
at the Ambassador Hotel. According to SIRHAN, he allegedly 
paid for a drink and left a $20 tip for the hostess in an 
effort to show the individuals present that he was "not 
dirt".

On 6/11/68, RICHARD S, MC ^ZE, Campaign Coordinator 
RAFFERTY for Senator, advised that there were no hostesses 
as such working in the RAFFERTY Room on the evening in 
question. He did state, however,, that the following females
were present in a voluntary?status on the evening in
question

PAM RDSgU-
"Secretary to the Director of the Museum
California Science of Museum and Industry

VICKY BILLING -
T*TrTericn?ndassociate of PAM RUSSO

DIANE
WW
OTP
A friend

762-0860

associate of DIANE WICK

PC/asi 
(10) <

a^^z^- bi!
SEARCHED •MMMM1UM NDEXED ■mui»JL.

SERIALIZED ^..im^^AIlED......».^>m*«

JUN 1 819680
FBI — LOS ANGELES 5

ZlhSESS^
(jxn^i’i>-f‘'if !■



LA 56-156

It should be noted that RICHARD MC GEE advised that
he believes that RAFFERTY may possibly be in possession of 
some information concerning this matter.

On 6/8/68, and 6/11/68, a check of the employees
records of the Ambassador Hotel revealed the following 
waiters who were present in the RAFFERTY for Senator Room 
and the adjacent ante room on the evening of 6/4/68:

havtfr W^A .
Telephone RA 2-0733

BLAISE
TelephoneTelephone^o^B562 
(interviewed by writer)

FRANK QUINQ^Z 
W1 AIEhayStr6et
Los Angeles 

manuel.^.q^iguez 
lephohyW-0837

ELIO HERNANDEZ 
'“ITib AFa/ahoe------- ’

4^T0R^UPERVIILE___
' Telephoned 467-

946 NorthyHudson Avenue
Los Angeles

_^TE^ep1?ciri^^

leads

Through contact with DICK MC GEE, RAFFERTY
for Senator Campaign Coordinator, 766-3211, or through 
above listed telephone numbers, interview females at RAFFERTY 
Room regarding $20 bill incident.

- 2 -



LA 56-156

(2) Will, if not already handled, interview 
waiters listed above regarding $20 bill incident.

(3) If noVaiready done and if deemed advisable, 
interview UMAX RAFFERTY for any information regarding SIRHAN's 
appearance at the Jffli'mTY for Senator Room on 6/4/68.. .

- 3 -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES 56-15.6

from :. SA RICHARD BUCARO

subject: KENSALT

date: 6/17/68

On 6/17/68 SA BUCARO telephenically contacted DR. RG

MILLER, apd his wife 636-7518, of 1319 Atlantic Dr

Compton, Calif,, for the purpose of obtaining the list of

names of persons attending the Ambassador Hotel function 

during the KENNEDY speech on the night of 6/U/68,whom they 

saw. They stated that they have been too busy to prepare 

such a list, but Mrs. MILLER went thnough her address book 

and furnished orally the following list of names and addresses:

JACK WINTERS.
TJt^TT^TamT^ Comp ton, CAT

REV. LLOYDyWILKINS 
"’--Bwn'rSYt Street, Compton. -

JACK AHMiDT, in charge of Students for Kennedy/Compton 
College, lives at unknown addr^s^ Paramount, Calif



LA 56-156 
-2-

BHILI2. 'H

Gerfe Ramps
:e
Los Angeles

JAMES ME ELD
^utus Street., Compton

better known as Carl Mosley 
treet, Compton
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Memorandum
t° = cf&c ^j' ^^? &l&j ^3 ^'^ r)

FROM : J# ^d&^tT ^ ^C^^^

subject: K^^^L^i

^ f//7/rr/ SM_J~^^^ ^'^
/^^c, .^f^O,A T^, ~IbViJ^i> T^~ ^ U^r/^i>

^(^e-SJ ^fon ^MWr^ /w* & /VoT ^^ ^yo to 6^t^o ^'j 

^^ ^^2 ^^ ^/^^ . 7#(f ^a/^^^r 7» 
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T,te *"~ ^^ -^r>* K^ev ^ ^*-

/~^&
C^r^-cT ^^ . //&c/^^ ^ (y/^Hi^ ^e^’-.

^p ^n^^6^ ^ -^^ra ^r^^^^^

SEARCHED .

SERIALIZED .-Jt&ftLED____

JUN 1 71968

.INDEXED
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO j SAC, LOS ANGELES (£6-156)

from : SAC LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject: KEN SA Iff

date: 6/17/68

On 6/1V68, Mrs. ALIgE ^j^yp?.secret a:

STAKES LEE, who taught Psychology to SIRHAN SIRHAN in the 
fall of 196^., was no longer at the school, and the. last 
address they had for the teacher was 16z6£j^asagiLj!^^ 
Sepulveda, California (telephone 363-6891). ,-7

IE AD: LOS ANGELOS ANGELES, AT SEPULVEDA: Will contact and interview 
PAT T. BLAKESLEE, for any information she may have 
concernlng^IRHAN SIRHAN, his background, nationalistic 

tendencies, or why he might have assassinated Senator KENNEDY.

LDJ
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to .: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/11/68

from : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject: kENSALT

In connection with attempts to identify the woman 
in the polka-dot dress who was allegedly with SIRHAN at the 
Ambassador Hotel, Mrs. ALICE ALLEN, secretary to Dr. IRVIN 
G. LEWIS, Administrative Dean.of Students Personnel Services,
Pasadena City College, stated there was an Iranian student 
who attended PCC in 1961 and 1962 who was extremely attractive 
in figure, being quite petite. She had no idea whether or 
not SIRHAN knew this girl, but furnished the following 
information concerning her:

Name; FARIDEH^MONGHATE
Sex:
Race: 
Bom: 
Education:

Guardian:

Caucasian (Iranian) 
7/18/42, in Tehran, Iran 
Attended PCC from December, 
1961 until 5/63, when she 
withdrew due to illness

ASSA^' KHATENI/-'cousin 
65^®«32§^ ive 
15ont.ej^y.^ark.,Ula^^

Permanent 
residence:

Parents:

16 Daneshar Streep Tehran, Iran 

FAZILLAHMO^ATE (fahterL

'Bath at above Iranian address

Prior residences: 1961 - 101 N. Hill St., Pasadena
1962 - 105 N. Wilson, Pasadena
12/63: 1900 $. Grace Ave., Apt.

12, Hollywood

Mrs. ALLEN stated the girl always seemed to have 
lots of money, and appeared to be an opportunist. The record 
reflected Woodbury College, Los Angeles, had requ 
transcript of her record from PCC in June

/>&- ^^5^

SERIALIZED

JUN 1 7196
FBI — ^



LA 56-1^6

IEAD: LOS ANGELES, AT LOB ANGELES: Will check records of 
Woodbury College, Los Angeles, for current address 
of MONGHATE.

2) Will check INS records for possible whereabouts of 
MONGHATE, and interview her if located*



FD-3^2 (Rev. 4^

Date..-------6/11Z6&

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

TERRY MICKEY WE^CH, 25173 Farmbrook, Southfield, 
advised thjvTTcTrecognTz^^ BISHARA SIRHAN from photo­
graphs on telecast concerning the attempt on the life of 
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. WELCH then called WJ Television 
Detroit, Michigan, and made them aware of the fact that he 
knew SIRHAN and he was subsequently interviewed on that station.

WELCH stated that he first met SIRHAN approximately 
three years ago when both were employed as exercise boys at 
Granja Vista Del Rio, a thoroughbred horse farm located at 
Corona, California, and owned by BURT ALTAFISH (phonetic). 
From that time until May, 1967, WELCH was closely associated 
with SIRHAN and considered him to be his closest friend. He - 
said that approximately 1J years ago, probably between Sep­
tember, 1966 and December, 1966, SIRHAN suffered a very bad 
fall from a horse at Granja Vista Del Rio and was admitted 
to the hospital at Corona, where he remained in critical 
condition for several weeks. He suffered head and back 
injuries which resulted in his being partially blind in 
his left eye and since .the tine of the accident, he has 
suffered from severe headaches. WELCH stated;that SIRHAN 
was supposed to get a settlement as a result of this acci­
dent and was arigry because he did not get as much as he 
thought he should. .

WELCH advised that SIRHAN underwent a complete 
personality change after the above-described accident. He 
stated thatprior to that time,.SIRHAN hadbeen good natured 

‘ and easy to get along, with/ ‘ He was ..popular with other employees 
at the horse farm and with horse owners who kepi race horses \ 
at is farm. WELCH listed DESI ARNEZ. BUDDY EBSON, and. DALE B .prominent. teievBldrrEKa&ieiesTara omieTS- 
who re well acquainted with^SIRHAN/ He described SIRHAN 
prior\to the accident as well mannered, neat, clean, intel-.

- ligent, and a gentlemen in .every way. He said that while 
SIRHAN was thrifty and would sometimes save his checks for 
three dr four weeks before cashing them, he.was also, generous 

’ in providing money to friends who were temporarily in need, 
and in addition stated that although SIRHAN did not drink 
himself, he accompanied WELCH and other employees to local |
bars and would often, purchase drinks, for everyone .present., —

<**^^3*
JUN 1$ 1968^

°n----- 6/6/68 *V-—Southfield, Michigan

SAs DAVID C. NESBITT andb*—-- ROBERT-Sv BARNHART/rsb/slo / ’ -^^^ r ;,------------ --

This document cantatas neitke? racotnmeadaftans nor cbWutfcM'of th* FBI;.Il to'-the propeKV 6f tire v5LS^LJO^^ 
It and Ite con tertfs are not to ba rfWfllwted aofsTde your ^ • *’



DE 62-4177 . '. ‘

Following his fall from the horse in 1966, SIRHAN 
became a "loner" who was. resentful.toward anyone who had 
wealth. He, at this time, became unpredictable and unreliable 
in that.he would make plans,, to do things or go places with 
WELCH and z,then for. no apparent, reason would change his mind.

After he was released from thehospital at Corona, 
... SIRHAN obtained a job with ROBER^JSn^^^ owner and

-..J trainer at the Santa Anita ■KaceTTrackT^^ remained on this 
job for 3 to 6 weeks and when'he found that he.did not know 
enough about the job/ he quit: and went back to Granja Vista 

/ Del Rio to learn more about handling horses. WELCH said 
SIRHAN had. a great desire to be a good rider and although he 

.- was frightened after: the accident, he refused to quit riding 
even after being repeatedly thrown from horses,.

\ . TERRY WELCH advised that.SIRHAN was aldo known as
Sol by race track acquaintances and fellow employees.He 

V said that inasmuch as persons of all nationalities frequent.
race tracks and horse farms; he and SIRHAN worked with Mexicans/ ■ 
Negroes,?Irish, Greeks, Italians, Jews, and Hungarians, and 
SIRHAN never gave any indication to him of prejudice toward 
any nationality. He. said that before the accident SIRHAN was 
curious and was always attempting to learn and improve himself. 
He would visit dairy and poultry farms for example during his 
off-duty hours,, and could talk Intelligently .on.almost any :. 
subject. He spoke excellent. English with little or no accent.

" He was an avid reader, particularly with regard to law and 
' frequently, discussed.cases which he had read about. SIRHAN 

did not appear tobe particularly interested in politics and 
WELCH does not recall any pertinent discussions of. political 
issues.. • •■ ■ •'•.-. . ■': '■ • •

' SIRHAN appeared to. be devoted to his mother arid told 
WELCH he visited his mother in Pasadena,' California every other 
weekend when he was not working. WELCH said he never.went with 
SitRHAN to visit his mother and does not know the names of any 
Of SIRHAN’s relatives, but recalls SIRHAN stated his mother’s 
name was MARY. His father was overseas, according to SIRHAN, 
and supposedly, wealthy;



DE 62-4177
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WELCH believes that the Jj^verendAjygQJO^ Circle 
City Baptist Church, Ninth and Sheri^anTCwonaTwould possibly 
know SIRHAN -inasmuch as SIRHAN gave WELCH aboard for this church . 
and suggested that, he see Reverend HILL when',he was having per- 

- sbnal problems... . ■

SIRHAN told WELCH bn. one occasion that he had been 
expelled, from a college, in Los Angeles, California as a result 
of trouble with a girl. This incident supposedly occurred be- 

. ^-' fore WELCH and SIRHAN became acquainted. • .

SIRHAN also stated that at one time he had worked 
• for a gun or sfceetgchub in the Corona or Los Angeles area.

WELCH believed that BURT ALTAFISH would possibly have more

TERRY WELCH said that when he first learned about 
SIRHAN’s connection with the assault on Senator KENNEDY, he 

. - . could not believe that SIRHAN had shot KENNEDY because he 
' had previously been such a "nice guy”. He has not seen or 

. ■ had contact with SIRHAN since May, 1967. He does not believe 
that SIRHAN would have committed this assault for money, nor 
would he have been involved in a conspiracy.- With regard to 
the money allegedly in SIRHAN*s possession when he was cap- 

- . . tured, WELCH said it.would not be unusual for SIRHAN to carry
.■/large sums of money in his pocket inasmuch as he was a thrifty 

- \ individual and when he and WELCH were closely associated, SIRHAN
'\ ' habitually kept his wallet in the glove compartment of his car, 

Which WELCH described as a 1950 or 1951 DeSoth. WELCH said it 
was common practice for race track employees to keep their 

? wallets in the glove compartments of cars to prevent theft 
from their persons.

■ In conversations with fellow employees who were 
- refugees from Communist, countries, such as Cuba and Hungary, 

SIRHAN always gave WELCH the impression that he was. very much 
. - opposed to Communism'. He indicated a liking for the United 

States and never exhibited any particular loyalty or feeling 
toward the country of his birth, Jordan. WELCH said he does 
not recall having ever heard SIRHAN mention being or living 
in any state other, than California in the United States.



DE 62-4177
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WELCH concluded by stating that he feels that the 
personality change which took place in SIRBAN BISHARA SIRHAN 
after his accident must have gotten worse in the past year 
since WELCH has hadcontact with him, and that he "went out 
of his mind, or that something was preying on his mind."

WELCH said that SIRHAN’ was particularly friendly 
With FRANKDONORAMA, one of the bosses or supervisors at 
Granja Vista Del Rio. He added that prior to SIRHAN’s 
accident,-BURT ALTAFISH had been so Impressed with SIRHAN’s 
potential that he offered SIRHAN a good administrative. , 
job at Granja _Vista\pel Rio, SIRHAN declined this offer 
inasmuch as he preferred to work directly With the horses 
and become a good rider.. , ‘ ' . •



'Transmit the following in__ :________________~i__________________ :__ 1
(Type in plain text or code) ’ ’ • .. [

Vin AIRTEL ' ________________ ______ ___________;_________  ]'
(Priority or Method of Mailing) ।

-__.________________ /________________________________ 1_______ J_______

TO:. SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM:- SAC, DETROIT (62-4177) 1

KENSALT

Re Bureau teletype to all SACs, 6/5/68 and Detroit 
teletype to Los.Angeles, 6/7/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are nine copies of an 
FD-302 setting, forth results of an interview by Bureau Agents 
of .TERRY MICKEY ffto on 6/6/68 at Southfield, Michigan, - 
concerning his acquaintanceship and knowledge of SIRHAN 
BISHARA SIRHAN. \

Detroit indices contained no record identifiable 
with TERRY MICKEY WELCH.

Special Agent in Charge
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAG, MS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM : SA ALLEN K. TOLEN

date: 5/18/68

subject: KENSALT

On 6/18/68 PHT^MjjSg^^
Los Angeles, Californiawairin^ concerning his presence at
therAmitiasS3^T^H5t§T“on June h, 1968^ DR. SMITH advised that although 
he was not at the Ambassadors Hotel when SENATOR KENNEDY was shot, as 
soon as he heard that the SENATOR had been shot, he went to the 
AMBASSADOR HOTEL to the PRESIDENTIAL SHITE . He advised that the

If not already interviewed, will interview the above individuals 
concerning any information re caption matter.

1 - 56-156; 
AKT/akt



AIUTJ1

6/14/68

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, CIRCINWATI (175-6) (^

SUBJECT: KIKSALT

Ke Cincinnati teletype to Bureau, Los Angeles 
and WFO, 6/6/68, and Bureau airtel to Cincinnati and Los 
Angeles, 6/11/68.

Enclosed for Aos Angeles is one copy of 
photograph of (FNa)SSRHWtf2_Jwi^^ in
ref er exiced tel^T^PA anti p^oto of ’'HAPPY yACg" and 
girlfriend ’JGASBIX-, Enclosed f or‘TTlvcnffii3rT5“one copy 
of referencddCJacinnati teletype.

For the information of Cleveland, enclosed 
teletype contains sufficient background data for 
coverage of leads in Cleveland Division.

,EOBffl8T LEE l^I6G8 was incarcerated at the Lisa 
State HospTfBn^lSa^jn5^Tiri&66 by Ross County, Ohio, 
apparently for observation.

For inforsation of Los Angeles, DRIGGS has 
been reinterviewed as requested fu referenced Bureau 
airtel. DRIGGS was unable to provide identities of persons 
attending party at SERBARMD's hose in Pasadena, California, 
on 7/4/65, with the exception of jjaHNJM^g-Jphonetic) 
who owned the coffee shop at #7\ Du<rioy$trMt, Venice, 
California, where the j.K-R--DaWig club awabers 
DRIGGS described HAIG astheaaidvor^niscrofthe Ve 
Du aois Club. DRIGGS states there was a beach party 
at the end of Dudley Street about flay, ISBS^-jjoi^tyq^^

3 - Bureau (RM)
£..- Cleveland (Eno. 1) 
^- Los Angeles (Enc.
2 - WO (RM) 
4 - Cincinnati (2 - 17

(RM)

SEALED. JNDEXE

JJJ19 1968 

FBI —LOS ANGELES

JVC: 1 jo (13)
(1 - 100-17196) (1 - 100-17655)r65b) V/ --------------7^  ̂

^^^



CI 175-6

people at this party were Members of the Du Bols Club at 
Venice, This party was hrokas up by the police and the 
majority of the persons present arrested. DRIGGS states 
the names of persons present were in a local paper with 
photos of the party and that about 1/3 of the people at the 
beach party were also present at the party at SSRHARMD's 
home on 7/4/65.

DRIGGS stated he has lived in California off
and on since 1961 doing ’’day work” and living with 
friends and sleeping on the beach. DRIGGS has been unable to 
locate other photos he took at the party at SKRKARND's 
hone and believes they have been destroyed. DBIGGS described 
the Communist literature in SXRBAKWD's home as approximately 
90% dealing with Communist alms and objectives in Latin 
America. The other literature dealt with alleged American 
atrocities in Vietnam and the alleged use of chemical 
warfare by the United States in Vietnam.

DRIGGS stated he could only describe one pamphlet
specifically and this concerned with chemical warfare. 
DRIGGS stated ha does not remember the sine of the 
pamphlet however, the cover bore a photo of an alleged Americas 
airplane spraying something. DRIGGS stated that it looked 
almost like a cropduster to him. DRIGGS stated this literature 
was spread on a table at S£R8ARKD*s home during the party.

For further information of Los Angeles, a
separate case has bean opened at Cincinnati captioned, 
RCBBRT UI DRIGGS, SM - C, Cincinnati file 100-17655. 
Any information concerning IQBfSALT resulting from infor­
mation furnished by DRIGGS or information concerning 
DRIGGS* activities developed by Los Angeles should bo 
furnished to the referenced file as well ns KXRSALT.

For the information of WFO, DRIGGS did not
go to Washington ns planned, however, he now tentatively 
plans to leave for Washington, D. C« on 6/15/66 or 6/16/68, 
and to arrive at Washington by 6/19/68, to participate 
in the demoastration scheduled for that date.

LXAD:
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CLEVKLAND

AT LIMA, OHIO

Immediately contact Lima State Hospital, obtain 
photo of ROBERT LEK DRIGGS as described In enclosed 
teletype. FurBish photos of BRIGGS to Cincinnati, Los 
Angeles and WFG immediately.-
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UfjjftED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC (56-l£6) date: 6/12/68

from ,: SA GORDON B. PLAYMAN

subject: KENS ALT

On.6/12/68 MR^MffiVD  ̂ General Electric
Tempo Pro t, SanEjrHBarEara7"a^^ he and a fellow
worker, SID NK, had attended an afternoon rally in the 
Santa ty Courthouse Sunken Gardens on Tuesday,
5/28/68, which featured an appearance and talk by Senator 
ROBERT P. KENNEDY. FRANK had a camera and took a series of
photos of the Senator and the crowd around him before, during 
and after the talk. MR. STEWART advised that in viewing thsese 
color transparencies on 6/12/68 he noted in one of the photos 
a person in the foreground of the crowd who bore a strtag re­
semblance to SIRHAN SIRHAN.'The photo in question was a long 
sho# of KENNEDY as he was preparing to depart by auto on 
Anacapa Street.

The writer viewed this frame on 6/12/68 through the 
assistance of MR. STEWART and noted that the individual in 
question bore a slight reseblahoe to SIRHAN in colorIng.and 
facial features, but he was jo noted to have a moustache and 
a larger nose than SIRHAN*s newspaper photo. He was dressed, 
in a blue striped shirt and was carrying what appeared to be 
a placard under his right arm.

STEWART made the original frame available to the FBI 
but advised that since it is the original and only copy; he 
jsanjbt desired that it be returned to him immediately after it 
had been viewed by witnesses in the Los Angeles area and was 
no longer needed by the- FBI. \

The frame is attached and 
writer for return to STEWART.

should be returned to the



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
June 11, 1968

' RE: DAVID EUGENE KATES

On June 7, 1968, authorities of the Oklahoma 
State Penitnetiary, Me Alester, Oklahoma made available 
to the FBI the following letter addressed to the FBI, 
Tulsa, Oklahoma:

"Dear Sir. I have just heard of the attempt 
on Mr. Robert Kenneky’s life. I have myself at 
one time been suspicioned of such dire happening. 
You can find my name in Secret Service files. I 
would like strongly to suggest in the course of 
your investigation you question Max Stross, Jr., 
3545 Oakridge Drive, Woodland Hills, California, 
and Micky Belfort. I am unaware of his address, 
although it is in the Santa Ana Hills section of 
Orange County. I have definite reasons of belief 
of knowledge by these people of the events of the 
past twentyfour hours. Signed, Most Sincerely, 
David Eugene Kates, OSP number 75728."

Kates was interviewed by Special Agents of the 
FBI on June 7, 1968 and advised that he became associated 
with Stross and Belfort while a student at Orange High 
School, Orange, California in 1962.

Stross and Belfort persuaded Kates to hand out 
Nazi propaganda. Kates states that Stross and Belfort 
associated with individual at Orange, California who 

, appears to be identical with photograph in newspapers of 
Sirhan Beshara Sirhan. This individual was not a student 
at Orange High School, but attended school functions there 
and had a girlfriend, Gloria Gonzales, a student at Santa 
Ana, California, High School. Kates has not seen Stross or 
Belfort since 1963 when he moved from California. He did

rti>. tflit-'K.........

cvnclusicns .si ?ny i>>n '■ H '- ^'- 11 ' ■ '-''■' c' '" '
•nd is a lean to you.’ agency; it ^~^l>< Ki contains
not to be distributed outside your iigjncy.



Re: David Eugene Kates

not recall the name of the individual who appeared to be 
identical with Sirhan.

Kates thinks that Stross and Belfort were arrested 
during riots in Los Angeles in 1962. He described Stross 
as a white American male, early twenties, five feet seven 
inches tall, one hundred and ninty pounds, heavy build, 
sandy brown hair, medium complexion and an only child.

He described Belfort as a white American male, 
five feet, ten inches tall, one hundred and seventy pounds, 
early twenties, black hair, dark eyes* dark complexion, 
medium build, two older brothers.

Kates was received at Oklahoma State Penitentiary 
on July, 17, 1967 from Oklahoma County for robbery with 
firearms and unauthorized use of a motor vehicle: sentenced 
to nine years. He is described as a white American male, five 
feet eleven inches and one-half, slender build, ruddy 
complexion, black hair, brown eyes, born June 29, 1946 at 
San Diego, California, FBI number 789042E.

During the interview, Kates admitted that while he 
was an inmate at Federal Correctional Institution, Englewood, 
Colorado, in 1964, he wrote two letters threatening to kill 
President Joiinson. He was then transferred on December 17, 
1964 to the Medical Center for Federal Prisoners, Springfield, 
Missouri. He was discharged October 11. 1966. On October 12, 
1966, Kates was arrested by Secret Service, Tulsa, Oklahoma, 
and charged with oral threat against the President. On 
October 20, 1966, he was admitted as a patient, Eastern 
State Hospital, Vinita, Oklahoma. He claims to have been 
released November 13, 1966. On November 16, 1966, he was 
arrested by the Sheriff’s Office, Oklahoma City, for un­
authorized use of a motor vehicle and claims to have been 
incarcerated since that time. Kates had no information to 
tie Stross and Belfort to Kennedy’s death.

-2-



• Re;’ David Eugene .Kates.’ J’ ;

Kates while in the. Federal Correctional liistitu* 
tion,: Englewood; Colorado, attempted.-to poison a fellow 
■inmate. Kates’ allegedly,.had recruited his .victim.into the 
American Nazi Party and the poison incident: was over the 
victim’s defection. Prison records at Englewood, Colorado 
showed ah interview by prison officials with Kates wherein 
he claimed to have been in contact-with George Lincoln 
Rockwell, deceased leader of the American Nazi.Party, while: 
in California.- Colorado prison?records further showed 
Kates "had/definite paranoid.and schizoid tendencies and 
could easily become, fanatic.. J’ Katos remains in custody • ” 
at. the Oklahoma State Penitentiary-:, -McAlester, Oklahoma, 
and SHOULD BE■ CONSIDERED? EXTREMELY- DANGEROUS. - . .

~---———————————~———————————————^————/



6/11/68

ATRTF.L

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109119)

AIRMAIL

FROM SAC OKLAHOMA CITY (62-2858) (?)

DAVID EUGENE KA 
RISC - 1NHJRW1 
(TROPUS)

S '
■CONCERNING

Re Oklahoma City teletype to Director and Los 
Angeles 6/7/68 entitled KEMSALT.

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of a 
self-explanatory letterhead memorandum with two copies of an 
F&-376 concerning captioned Individual.

Enclosed for Los Angeles is one copy of a letter­
head memorandum, and one copy of a letter head memorandum and 
an FD-376 for dissemination to the U.S. Secret Service, Los 
Angeles.

.For the information of the Bureau, PATRICK H. 
STEELE, Special Agent la Charge, Secret Service, Oklahoma was 
telephonically advised of this information on 6/7/68. STEELE 
advised that his office had extensive records concerning KATES 
and as a matter of fact, had arrested KATES in 1966 for earing 

- oral threats against President LYNDON L fflNSnN- . STEELE said 
be considered KATES to be a verydangerousVBnd extremely unstable, 
and anything he said would be of questionable value.

bureau (RM) (Enc, 4) 4 
•Jios Angeles (RM) (Enc. 5) 
■Oklahoma City
(1 - 62-2858) 
(1 - 62-5589)

DSBrnlf



FD-36 (Sov. 5-22-64)

P

F B I

Date: 6/12/68

Transmit the following in______________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO:

FROM

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
(OO:LA)

\0n 6/12/68, an individual identifying himself as 
NORMAN residence—963 Lexington Ave., NY, NY, telephone
#W4-325O, ^caLled the NYO of the FBI, and stated that he is a 
free-lance playwright and also that he is free lance in 
advertising. He stated that he was a classmate of Senator 
ROBERT KENNEDY at Harvard in 1948; that, he had gone to 
California on a voluntary basis to help with the KENNEDY 
campaign a few days prior to Senator KENNEDY’S assassination; 
and that he wasln the Ambassador Hotel on the night of the 
assassination.

WEXLER stated that there was no security at the 
Ambassador Hotel and that when the police came in, they acted 
as though they were '‘morons". WEXLER stated that he was in a
room near the shooting and that he 
hear the shots. WEXLER went on to 
that SIRHAN SIRHAN was a member of

did not see the shooting nor 
state that he had the theory 
Communist International.

Agent in Charge

York 
York.

New 
New 
New 
New

1 -
1 -
1 -

1 -
1 -

JUN 13 1968
FBI— UPS ANGELES 

^^^^^2^^rFLC:err
(10)

Approved:

10182)

Sent M Per



NY 44-1640

It is noted that WEXLER is the subject of NY file 
numbers listed at the bottom of sthis communication, and that 
file number NY 9-4157 is also lAVile number 9-3336j captioned 
"NORMAN WEXLER; MRS. DAVID VAN DEHEN - VICTIM, EXTORTION, 
00:LA". —------- V

Wo case files on WEXLER show that he has a history 
of mental illness and that because of this, no further action 
is being taken on the information furnished by him in this 
matter.

This information is being furnished the LA Office 
in the event they have information that WEXLER was actually 
at the Ambassador Hotel or in the event WEXLER should call 
the LA Office.

Information from NY files describe WEXLER as:

JjflgMAN BTnwv 

White 
Male

Name 
Race 
Sex 
DOB 
BOB 
Height 
Weight

8/6/26
New Bedford, Mass. 
6’1"
180 lbs.

- 2 -
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OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES 456-156) (P) date: 6/15/68

FROM : SA VERNON E. JOSSY

subject:. KENS ALT

Re memo of SA FREDRICK E. BECKER dated 6/13/68.
On 6/14/68,, Mi^AJJDI^^ West

Washington, Pasadena, ’ California, telhphonp 798-8406, 
advised that his wife, WILAMAY HARRISON, is not home 
and has gone to Los Angeles for the day shopping. He 
stated that she would be home on Saturday, 6/15/68.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

v AT PASADENA, CALIFORNIA: Contact WILAMAY
HAR&£SON, 230 West Washington, in an effort to determine 
’ir""SilRHAN B. SIRHAN was in attendance at Ancient Mystical 
Order Rosae Cruets on 5/28/68 at Pasadena, California,
as set forth in referenced memo.

VEJ/kas



• ♦ ;'yJ.' J ■

~/ June 13, 1968

AIRTEL '

To: SAC, New York (44-1640)

From: Director, FBI (62-587)

KENSALT

Re New York airtel to Bureau 6/8/68.

New York should forward to the Bureau copies of the _ 
photographs made by free lance photographer Peter Spencer Berkson 
referred to in reairtel.

’ y- Los Angeles (Info)...

1



0-9 (Fiev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: JUNE 17, 1968
Transmit the following in _______________________________________________________________________ __

(Type in plaintext of code)

m AIRTELVia _________________________________.
(Priority)

SAC, Los Angeles

Director, FBI

KENSALT

Attached hereto are an original and one copy of transmittal 
form 5-141 directed to District Attorney Evelle J. Younger, transmitting 
two copies of the report of SA Richards concerning investigation conducted 
in captioned matter.

The copy of this transmittal form should be retained in your files. 
Advise the Bureau when these reports have been delivered to Mr. Younger,

Enclosures (2)

Sent Via M Per



4 5-141 (6-2-65)
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Re: KENSALT

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

June 18, 1968

Mr. Evelle J. Younger 
District Attorney 
las Angeles County, California 
Room 600, Hall of Justice
Los Angeles, California 90012

^/^&' 6^
SEARCHED. .INDEXED.

Dear Mr* Younger:
JUN 18 1968

FBI — LOS ANGELES /

For your information, 1 am. enclosing 
a communication which, may be of interest to you.

Sincerely yours,

Upon removal of the enclosure, if 
classified., this transmittal form becomes 
unclassified.

Ence. 2 (Two copies of report of SA Amedee O. 
Richards, Jr., dated 6-9-68, captioned 

i ’’Sirhan Bishara Sirhan, Civil Rights. "

The attached report makes reference to ' 
, confidential sources of this Bureau. Specifically, 

reference is made to pages 1002, et sequitur, of ( 
Volume IV. In view of the sensitive nature of this 
information, it is requested that the contents of this 
report not be disseminated outside your agency.



SAC, Indianapolis June 17, 1968

Director, FBI

UNKNOWN SUBJECT;
SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN - VICTIM 
EXTORTION

Reurteletype 6/13/68.

lamedlately discuss this case with the appropriate 
United States Attorney to determine It he would consider 
prosecution. It United States Attorney would consider 
prosecution. Bureau authority is granted tor your oftIce 
to secure a Federal Grand Jury subpoena to check telephone 
toll call records as requested by referenced communication.

Los Angeles 
San Francisco



AIRTEL AIR.MAIL

6/19/68

. TO :'

■FROM: •

SUBJECT

6/13/68

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?) ’ ' ’ ’. ;'. . ’ -

SAC, LOS ANGELES -(56-156)^ . . .

KENSALT ' ’

Re San Antonio- airtel to Bureau and Los Angeles dated 
a Xerox copy of which -is enclosed for San Diego.

. ; Iq reviewing this matter Los-Angeles is of the opinion
that the ^JIMffi referred to in reairtel is identical, with 

-JIMMY LEE MC SBRIDE^ subject of Buflie .175-53,7Los Angeles File- 
1^5r35, San Antonio " ’ 17-5-9 and/ San Diego File 175-h-, en­
titled 11 DARRELL WYNN- TCHELL; J-lMMY LEEW-BRIDE; CONSPIRACY 
TO KILL THE PRESIDENT THE UNITED STAT^S^ PA<3; ^SERTER.”

1W

w

..?-. • San Diego is requested to ■'immediately forward a.
photograph of MC BRIDE to San Antonit, and San Anto'pio is
requested to. exhibit said photograph, to BORMAN JOSE 
JR., and ascertain if MC BRIDE is Relent ical: with th<

EOffiEDY.
.e ^individual

■ NORMAN JOSEPH KENNEDY, JR

X).

^ /

. , knows aq 51 ^IMMY. ”

SE^^D -

0^ •'■z^ - 6^

3 ri: Bureau (AM) .
-2.-J San Antonio (56-102)(AM) 
^a-.San Diego (Enc. - 1)(AM) 

Los Angeles . .
VJHi“
(9) ।

S^AlfeD-. 
^'^ ^-i/'



LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPAKIMcmi .* ,. (
BOOKING AND PROPERTY RECORD ‘ _

NUMBER 

name: last

FILE NUMBER

First MIDDLE

TOIpJkWiRA-SAlJ^^
AGE AKA ~

hT IwT 112—JOILAIR EYES RASTHAIR 5EX [mrwr

BkK ON.- 5-6. J 0_____ ______
CHARGE (CODE NO. AND DEFINITION)

GAU IL LACH

ZJJ53i3Ji&S^_m£JL^^
ADTCHff. [BAIL”

j. year.pp WaRrT/COMMI NO.

.DATE 4 TIME 0 Kb.

' ARRES fl N Q AGENC Y 4 DETAIL

PAS TD.^
WHERE BOOKED

.■l^tJr.66,3}.3.9.P.|
BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL SEC. NO.

JAIL LOC.

RECORDS*AND IDENTIFICATION BUREAU i

^^ia

♦ ADDRESS OF ARREST

SCARS, MARKS, TATTOO, AND/OR ANY ADD»L ID'CHArAC. ’ "

BY 
, 14 $&^

ONER’S COMPLETE SIGNATURE

x

AMlOLfll

dW^-Wq^^ J^WEfi RI ARM 01^ 9
PHONE------------

,?»TnsrcsrwFiFFiTirtwi^^ HOWARD. ST £AS fo, ;•

rnw SIRHAN, MOTHES SAME
* OCCUPATION employer

IWCTTTRJW--------

- ■ frONE "

^ ._£ID£K_SAL££________
ARRESTING OFFICER

■ •9y£-GWRf-?ENP-&m
BOOKING OFFICER TRAMSPORTING OFFICER

CASH belt .
■^G^TT

’* r

MO2

CASH RING

GLASSES

DASm-M

^g^LiXMSQM^-^l—^ 

MISCELLANEOUS

_JWNE_

WATCH

ML

BOOKING CLERK

^W^i#^ '13. ? #* ir* •* ’•?

NCR’S SIG. FOR REC’T. OF FOREGOING CASH ANO PROPERTY

MISCELLANEOUS

J-KEY_____ . .IS J

.17 ?

t

THE FOREGOING CASH AND PROPERTY WILL BE 
RETURNED UPON RELEASE..OR REQUISITION

PRISONER’S SIG. FOR REC’T OF REMAINING CASH 6PROPERTY 

x . IB
EXPIRATION Q 

RETT NO.

FINE [□ M,L □ RELEASED BY: RELEASED TO: AGENCY, AND DETAIL
r *19

jOfONER’S SIGNATURE (WHEN BOOKED) PRISONER’!

X

3 SIGNATURE (WHEN RELEASED) C ,

' 2b

REAP .THIS: •'PRISONER INFORMATION” IS PRINTED ON THE BACK dF YOUR PINK COPY OF THE 
BOOKING & PROPERTY RECORD. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO READ AND FAMILIARIZE YOURSELF WITH 
THIS MATERIAL.

7SB6B0C-8H-J 204-2-06

4

£
f-

.’ ’I

/

•f

J?.

4’

V

SEARCHED______ —INDEXED—i—

SEftlOElL_z2LJM£b —At

JUN 191968'-
FBI — LOS ANGELES' '





STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

BUREAU OF CRIMINAt IDENTIFICATION AND INVStIGATION 
F. O. BOX IBS'. SACBAMENTO

The following Cil record, NUMBER 3 oW 067 IS FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

M 
I

100 20
01 I 21

8LK BRN 5-6 120 JERUSALEM7-15-19^7 .

MUNIR BISHARA SALAMEH SIRHAN...............-’

RR

i
AtHSTSD Ow 

KtCtiVtD DtPAtTMfNY AND NUMBER NAMI CHARGE DISPOSITION ’ <

1
1

P~—^ • . . •• -•• • ■■> • —,'•,-...— b «4« ' IT&JS^T^**^;.

•'

6-10-66 PD PASADENA MUNIR BISHARA INV.11531
a ' • ' . ’

62^70 SALAMEH SIRHAN • H&S.SALE OF
MARIJUANA: .
INV.11530

■ H&S,POSS.
MARIJUANA

12-1*66 »rELK MUNIR 9A5HARA POSS MARU & .1 YR
SALAMEH SIRHAN TRANS,IMPORT, 

SALE OF MARK
p

r z

La3&&<&..- *'. -•- . • *• ^ • # *—- - —

5

>'

.^f
1

4

i 5^^ 1

1

Y- ■

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTERISK (') ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FINGERPRINTS IN CU FILES





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEljfcAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 M

Director,

is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.The following FBI record, NUMBER 866 0 39 F

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI. by fingerprint 
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com­
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints. • '

Notations indicated by * aro NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. U s. OQWWNMHT Ml KT IM OTn« 1 UM O-~M7rCH

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME ANO NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION .^ *

‘D Pasadena Calif Munir Jishara 6-10-66 inv H&S 11530
Sa] and i Sir han
*•52470-

poss of raarijuan< 
inv H&S 11531 .... 
sales of 
marijuana,

*\ ^.^.‘?>4;
0 Los yXngelcs 
lalif/

Munir Dishara-' 
Salameh Sirhan 
i<: -465 666 ’

1.2-1-66 poss of marijuana 
and. trans,- 
importation,sale 
etc. of marijuan:

1 1X* -\- ■

*

•• ' ' V -

M 

# I

■ r* - .■-_-. -^-^^



<^*-

.1-.-^ *

People vs.
• (tat) T

SUPERIOR COURT TEMPORARY COMMITMENT' /J^^^^^^^

Case No.(s) 1 4 r.T Z/ X_____r—-r

, TO THE SHERIFF OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY;

Charge

J,

The above-named defendant is remanded with the status indicated below:

\ Committed to

. To Appear .___

?for„

(Dato)
_ Dept 4^4

U^12 W

(Type of Proceeding) ..

/<2<j/b-4* A^Tl#

■0 •. ■

- Bail'----------- ------------------------------- ------^plus penalty assessm
THIS IS TO AUTHORIZE YOU TO HOLD THE SAID DEFENDANT | 

• , ^ / ^.'WII^IAM

4 6?

44 for.

By 4

Ml FURTHER ORDER'OF THECOURT. 

tk of .the Superior Court

Dept A t^



SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

. MINUTES

Depart rat.-ill No. NJ^KXHKAST G * r f A
T V' *

fitC *yu______ 19 Present Hon. WILLIAM E^p* _ ____Judge

APPEARANCES:
(Parties and Counsel checked if present. 
( ounsei shown opposite parties represented.)

Case No. 3 24984
__ I Evelk J. Younger, District Attorney,-by

HIE PEOPLE OE HIE STATE DE Deputy
C\HEOR\IA

VS

xi MUNIR DISHARA SALAMEH SIRHAN
E.J. Hovdcn, Public Offender, by 

Deputy

X। C Hollopeter

Counts 1 and 2 CONCURRENT:

X Proceedings suspended. Probation grafted (or five y^ftl^ft, - 
X Spend first ye_a.F _ — ________ in County Jail. Road Camp or Honor Farm Recommended.

I. (><>od time allotted if earned.
Pas fine of < . . through Probation Officer in such manner as such officer shall prescribe

Make lustitiHion through Probation Officer in such amounts and manner as such officer shall prescribe.
Pax aux judgment arising out of this matter, when it becomes final, in such amounts and manner as 
Probation Officer shall prescribe. ^ **
Abstain iioin ill alcoholic beverages and slay out ol places where they are the chief item of sale 

J Not use or possess an\ narcotics or narcotic paraphernalia and stay away from places where addicts 
congregate.

v Not associate with known narcotic users 01 sellers.
Submit to periodic anli-narcotic tests as directed bx the Probation Officer.
Have no blank chucks in possession, not write any portion of any checks, not have bank account upon 
which max draw checks.
Not gamble or engage in aux bookmaking activities or have paraphernalia thereof in possession, and 
not he present in places where gambling or bookmaking is conducted.
Not associate with _ - ________r_„„.______
Stax out of places where homosexuals congregate.
Xot associate with children under 14 years except hi presence of responsible adults.
Coopuiate xxitb Probation Officer in plan for psychiatric, psychological or other treatment.

ySeck and maintain uinphmncni as approved by Probation Officer.
Support dependents, as directed bx Probation Officer.

X Maintain residence as approx cd hx Probation Officer.
Surrender drixers license to Clerk of Court to be returned to Department of Motor Vehicles, and not 
drive a motor vehicle lor the first tear after release from custody nor until lawfully licensed.

Y Obex all laws, ordcis, rules and regulations of Probation Department and of the Court.

MINU I’ES

J Remanded X Bail cwneratcJ.

PROB / \ I D DMA
\PD ( MIR EVA ____ L -

“M. / II \ C (IK ■ T , v
>11 EK ISH MISC.



A /

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ^

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
IFORNU

JUVENILE COURT ^ LLTENTION CAUfRDAR
In the Mauer of

MUSIL ^IMAK 
19 yi cv. $

‘ v,
- a minor No. 3l»OT.^^. l^.^J

FINDINGS AND ORDER OF REFEREE

APPEARANCES: Minor
Mother, Mary Sirhan, 
Brother, Adel Sirhan

*
aheiLn

d C. Marcus, for minor
Court Reporter W* Resaaman

IO

^

r

’*h3L

This matter came on regularly ie be beard on thia date before me. a referee of this cotta, and evidence 
having been received and considered* 1 find;

[ That notwe of this bearing lias been doit given as required By law. . TT^T
?. That die allegations of the .... .. X .-d....,'.;, ........ ,^;X:\ petition (as amended)

filed July 13, 1967.... . ..... .. are ........... true, as admitted by counsel
•a behalf of minor and said petition is sustained

h

3. ’ Thai the above named minor comes with the provisions of section . 602. ^4?..,...... „...ki.

4. That minor was horn on .... ....... . *^*y 17 ... .. .
?. That sal nor* a counsel represented to the art that Judge Leopoldo

Sanches agreed to the certification of thia matter. The findings of 
guilty in Superior Court Case Number 32M8L were ordered vacated.

5bo case was certified to Judge Hable. Pasadena Superior Coart. * 
bat minor and mother valve notice of further hearing and request

immediate adjudication of the petit!
UFORE, IT IS ORDERED ANO ADJUDGED THAT;THEREFORE

oru

Case is continued for disposition to the appearance calendar of

JyJy 3X, 1967, liMj p.M,

Certification of Case Number 32^984 from the Superior Court of the 
State of California, Department HE A is hereby accepted.

The petition filed July 13, 19^7, la amended to show the father*a 
name and address as, “UISHARA SIRHAN - Whereabouts unknown."

Minor is detained at the Los Abeles County Jail pending further 
hear lag a • " -

Minor's mother is ordered to return without further notice or > & 
Subpoena. _ \

j

D^d: July IS j9 67
• *3-

Referee of Juvenile Q6uri

N imes and addresses of persons to be notified:
^*^2 ^^ County Jail
MOTHER: Mary Sirhan. 696 East Howard St., Pasadena, Califo 
ATTY: David C. Marcus, 215 Wq 5th St., L.A. 13, Calif.

FINDINGS AND ORDER OF REFEREE (no Judge’s signature required) 
ADJUDICATION HEARING 

r«r<a«-r jh **r ■ '



SUPERIoFcOURT OF THE STATE CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

JUVENILE COURT
Order Detaining Minor

IN THE MATTER OF

MUNIR SIRHAN

A MINOR

HUMBER AND AREA OFFICE

343777-0235062-^™ .
■Treason for detention

Sect ion □600a । □■600b, . -. ' ‘
□ 601, 3602 J CL .

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, IT IS ORDERED THAT THE ABOVE NAMED MINOR BE DETAINED TEMPORARILY IN

A-JBVENIUE IIALt' j.

TO APPEAR IM COURT ON ^•^

Tn department

7-14-67

-REFEREE OF THE NILE COURT

76T301 PROB 342 - 0-06 COPY TO PLACE OF DETENTION



•****4^^?;' r. • ■ ^ 4

iTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Rigration and naturalization se®e

^UQ NOR/K !.?;> uH-ELES STREET
- LOS ANGERS, CALIFORNIA 90012

NOTICE OF ACTION ^IMMIGRATION ANDNATtJRALIZATlON SERVICE 
-----------------------------------------------------------------L^C^^------------------------------- —------------------- --------------------------------------------------- ■--------------------- --------------------------- ------

YOU ARE ADVISED THAT THE ACTION NOTED BELOW HAS BEEN TAKEN BY THIS SERVICE 
CONCERNING THE ABOVE-NAMED INMATE OF YOUR INSTITUTION:

r ”1 Investigation has been initiated to determine whether this person is subject to deportation from the U. S.

JU An Order to Show Cause in deportation proceedings, KXM>cyc*fcXdlMp0&iM^ was served dRX •

f x] A warrant of arrest in deportation proceedings, xxsntXXftXdM^tec*^^ was served dAX

f ] Deportation from the United States has h*en ordered.

(7 J Investigation closed because nd grov /is for deportation exist at this time. Any previous hold placed by 
this Service should be removed.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU

1

Accept.this notice as a detainer.

Notify this office at least 30 days' prior to release or as much in advance as possible in order that a 
decision may be made as to whether this person will be taken into custody by this Service.

' Bert _
...,A$s4.st^t..nis.tri.at.^^

Notify this office in the event of death or transfer to another'institution.

Form 1-247 (Rev. 3-28-61)

Receipt acknowledged . , . • . '

1
Probable date of release:

Signature

1 —•'•■• ^^.^^ Titi.' ..........

t\



J,>car Sir:

■V

George^ Rosenberg 
. District.Director

► V'

A*

£?j$^ .^^-^^S

£t> i »

4;'
4^’

^UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA 90012

$ ^7" Hay 23, 1967 AND WKR TO THI» VIM NO

Los. Angeles County Sheriff 's Department/Jd^
Central Jail " : '• ■•■’ ’
Inmate Reception Center 
'MlTBauchet Street - o.; . 
Los Angeles, California,”’'

/iltent ion: Watch' Commander.' ■

Pleuse be informed that deportation hearings .-will he conducted' by/ 7 
personnel of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service 
in the' cases of the following aliens:- ’ . ' •; ■ '•” 77 j

W

7m

H7*7$-jjunirBishara Salameh SJJRHANss-—* 
. (777 • Nicolas” JoKh’'Rarvey #ERNER——---  

• .'/> Joaquin Guillermo GONZALEZ-Labarc

It is requested that these inmates be brought to Parole Hearing Room 106?

Very; truly yours, •J4rt, 
S;*)

cos ^Captain Max E. Krukow ;
7'Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department •.
/ Central.Jail • •;•

/ ^Inmate Reception Center - Room 101*6 
' ' Uhl Bauchet Street 
..'•Los Angeles, California

VW

■ 'f^^'./^fp
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

SITTING AS A JUVENILE COURT

----------------------------- ---------—------- \ Dept. No..JLA'.31?.iZ^^IA<L
In the Matter of

MlW|^ SlRHK'Y'
<

A Person under the age of twenty-one years. Petition No3.^.32.7.7.
Ji

ORDER FOR RELEASE OF MINOR
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:

This Is to command you to release from custody....;........................................................... ............

the above.named minor in. the above entitled case, for the following reasons:

./niMHL.....0WM^...J^&...... M.......#fflJ&&X^......M.Tii....../Q.Q.TM.^L..,

•w.

'4

Signed

Dated....ZiLZ/^....3-]^-^.^..'^^ 
76D741 Court Clerk Form 18A 8M 4-52



TO: (NAME and* TITLE of person in charge of facility)

Other File Numbers

□ Detain
"““ BR.1.^ the alien named below.

To T MS eAf<^^ e ^ ^ -C 7
Name of Alien ' ' * I

Sex Roco^ Nationality

^0 MM
Nature of Proceeding

Remarks

ting aethSignature of Officer d

Jl^^Z^ 7^/7_______ ______^___ '____ :
£#*^/A/C -7^ ^^^ LGC &\&^J<^ ^ 2?/?

£^££^^^===1^!^
The abov/naffied alien was

[J Detained 

^ Relied
.at (time)__ -

(Signature). (•Wile)

form 1-203 (Rev. 11-1-63) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigration and Naturalization Service

a>

>



on 6/12/68, BAROU)j^_2Xi2hra^^ ,
Braeburn Road, Hohoka^Ttewjeraeyr^Jsiness - 7333 Woodhaven 
Boulevard, Queens, New York, unlisted telephone number . 
212-897-9094 called the New York Office.

. ’ • .. He stated that in 1944 in Seattle, Washington, 
he qualified as a ballistic expert in a murder trial - 
in which a-22 long rifle, was used. . .

.’ . ■ ■ Much of the case centered on his testimony . .
(for the defense} end the defendant was acquitted, -.

The defendant was an Army Corporal, Technician - 
Fifth Grade ROSSJ^EWtf^^ The deceased wasJOHN 
W^B34 BRAliGERT^ in 1944 in DotKeTT^usBIhgton,
just ^tside of Seattle, * . , . ’ .

ZIMMERMAN stated that murder trials involving
. 22 long rifles are rare and that the Government may desire to 
review the Seattle case as to ballistic testimony. .

< - ■ ZIMMERMAN added that the defense for SIRHAN .
SIRHAN will probably look Into prior cases involving 22 long



NY 44-1640

rifles and will find the one in Seattle, Washington, 
thus he thinks it will be to the Government's advantage 
to review that case as there are certain points in 
it pertaining to ballistics that were favorable 
to the defense and which the defense for SIRHAN SIRHAN 
may be able to apply.

ZIMMERMAN did not know the exact court in 
Seattle, Washington, in which the trial took place. 
He thinks it was a county court.

-2-



FD-159 (Rev. 5-23-66)
* •

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Orally-------------------------- By Telephone ^ //?/^ Written Communication --------------------------
date date date

Information concerning:

K^NSJ^/CT

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number:

/I// aj^t^^ ^ ^o^/ic/ 4//*/6r

Information furnished was obtained: ’

Q during course of Bureau investigation

I 1 from informants

I ^Tfrorn complainants or other sources

Information furnished to:

Number of items disseminated: ___ L-------- 1---

Remarks:

SEARCHED,----------------INDEXED J 

seriauzed._z?^^ 1/
JUN 19 1968 A

FBI — LOS ANGE1FS / I



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 50IC-1C8
MAY 1M2 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES G56-156

SA THOMAS G. MANSFIELD

KENSALT

date: 6/18/68

Re: 56-156-476
On 6/14/68, LORENA kAfZ,-4110 Monroe Street, Los 

Angeles, was intervieweTTy^A^s^KOMAS G. MANSFIELD and 
JAMES E. WHITE. *

KURTZ stated she called FBI Headquarters, Washington, 
D. 0., on 6/7/68. At the time of her call to Washington she 
added she was very distressed over the death of Senator 
KENNEDY. She continued she is presently under a doctor’s care 
for treatment of nervous spasms. She added she has no infor­
mation to furnish that her next door neighbor is a friend of 
an individual who conspired with SIRHAN. KURTZ said this is 
a false statement. KURTZ agreed that she made such a state­
ment, however, she repeated- she was very upset when she 
made this statement.

KURTZ continued that until 6/9/68, she had neighbors 
residing at 4108 Monroe Street who were of Arabic nationality. 
This family consisted of a man and wife and two children; a 
girl age 10 and a boy age eight years. She does not know 
the names of this family. She was exhibited a photograph 
of SIRHAN and advised she has never observed SIRHAN at the 
residence at 4108 Monroe Street and she has no reason to 
believe that this family is acquainted with SIRHAN or is 
acquainted with an individual who conspired with SIRHAN to 
kill Senator KENNEDY.

TGM/rem 
(iX^^^Cz



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 5010-10#
MAY IBM EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES

’ SA ^ichard H. Ross

date: 6/18/68

subject: msalt

Complaint taken by Philip.S. Andrist, dated 6-10-68 
at 10:39am, s^^'- y^V -

On 6/ 18/68, Mrs1IONA_^0QEMAN, operator, Mentor Cafe, 
lj.0 N. Mentor, Pasadena^ravTseT^tEaV^THAN SIRHAN had not 
been a regular customer at her cafe. ^She advised that she had 
hear a rumor of that nature and had told persons it was not 
true. Mrs. GOODMAN advised that a young cuban boy who had 
dark complexion may hade been mistaken for Sirhan but that 
right now everyone in Pasadena would rather believe they had 
seen SIRHAN.SIRHAN.

MRS. GOODMAN advised that she could provide no farther 
information about SIRHAN SSRHAN.

/ — S’ 6 ~ / J^ 

wx/#*^ 
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